TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Kenneth G. Lockard		06/25/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Academy of Therapeutic Footwear, Inc.	
Street Address:	10595 Hilltop Meadow Point, Suite 202	
City:	Boynton Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33437-4837	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3113991	THERASHOE	
Registration Number:	3190284	ACADEMY OF THERAPEUTIC FOOTWEAR	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900137939

Fax Number: (704)353-3698

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

ПП

Phone: 7043315791

Email: donna.millard@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Francis M. Pinckney

Address Line 1: 214 N Tryon St, Hearst Tower 47th Floor

Address Line 2: K & L Gates LLP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2819271.00013 LOCKARD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francis M. Pinckney
Signature:	/ Francis M. Pinckney /

TRADEMARK REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0276 OF \$65.00 311398

Date:	07/06/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=AssignmentTHERASHOEandACADEMY#page1.tif source=AssignmentTHERASHOEandACADEMY#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0277

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, KENNETH G. LOCKARD., an individual United States citizen, residing at 10595 Hilltop Meadow Point, Suite 202, Boynton Beach, Florida, 33437 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all rights, title and interests in and to the U.S. trademark and collective membership mark registrations (the "Marks") identified as follows:

	Mar	k	Registration No.	Registration Date
THERASHOE			3,113,991	July 11, 2006
ACADEMY FOOTWEAR	OF	THERAPEUTIC	3,190,284	December 26, 2006

WHEREAS, THE ACADEMY OF THERAPEUTIC FOOTWEAR, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having a principal place of business at 10595 Hilltop Meadow Point, Suite 202, Boynton Beach, Florida 33437-4837 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interests in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the Marks and of the business to which the Marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged by Assignor and Assignee, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interests in and to the Marks, throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the

4834-1299-5331.01

Marks and of the business to which the Marks pertain, as well as all rights to sue, recover and retain damages for any past, current or future infringement of the Marks.

## **ASSIGNOR:**

Kenneth G. Lockard

Date: <u>6 25-09</u>

Individual U.S. Citizen

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF Talm Beach

(SEAL)

Notary Public

LINDSEY PROCTOR
Hotery Public - State of Florida
My Comm. Expires Sep 21, 2012
Commission & DO 824636

My commission expires: 09/21(2012

4834-1299-5331.01